DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY MEMBERS OF RAJYASABHA

(Use extra sheet signed by the Member if space is insufficient for making entries)

FORM I

[See rule 3 of the Members of Rajya Sabha (Declaration of Assets and Liabilities) Rules, 2004]

A. Information regarding assets & liabilities of members (As on 31stMarch,2020)

1. Name of the Member

MANSUKHBHAI LAXMANBHAI MANDAVIYA

(in block letters)

2. Father's/Husband's name

LAXMANBHAI JIVABHAI MANDAVIYA

3. Permanent address

44 SARDARNAGAR, VADIA RAOD, PALITANA,

DIST. BHAVNAGAR - GUJARAT

4. Delhi address

202, Swarn Jayanti Sadan Delux, B.D. Marg, New Delhi – 110001.

5. Party affiliation

BHARATIYA JANTA PARTY

- 6. Date of election
- 7. Date of taking oath/making affirmation

I. Details of immovable property

 Name of the State. District, Sub-division and Village in which property is situated. As per Annexure I &II

(2) Details of property

(a) House and buildings and their present value

(b) Lands and their present value

As Per Annexure- I

As Per Annexure II

- (3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary.
- (4) Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another Person, share of property held.
- (5) If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member.
- (6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of Person from whom acquired).
- (7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.

As owner

As Shown in respective Annexures.

As per above Annexures.

As per above Annexures.

Nil

• •	s	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
II.	ţa.	ils of movable property	
	<u>.1</u>)	Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/investment in banks/ stock markets/ companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc.)	As Per Annexure – III
	(2)	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of (vehicles) where necessary.	As Per Annexure – III
	(3)	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	As Per above Annexure
	(4)	Purchase price of the property	As Per above Annexure
	(5)	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	As Per above Annexure
		(a) Personal savings	
		(b) Other sources	
	(6)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Cash Rs. 30,193/- (Approx)
III.	Deta	ails of liabilities of the member to public financial titutions/Central Government and State Governments	As Per Annexure- IV
	(1)	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/ Financial institutions/Central/State Governments	As Per above Annexure
	(2)	Amount of loans raised in each case	As Per above Annexure
	(3)	The Period for which these loans were raised in each case.	As Per above Annexure
			hy mambar's spausa
В.	Infoi 1.	rmation regarding immovable and movable properties held Name of the Member's spouse (in block letters)	GEETABEN MANSUKHBHAI MANDAVIYA

B.

2.	Father's/Husband's name	MANSUKHBHAI LAXMANBHAI MANDAVIYA
3.	Permanent address	44, SARDARNAGAR VADIYA ROAD
		PALITANA. DIST BHAVANAGAR. GUJARAT

Delhi address

202, Swarn Jayanti Sadan Delux, B.D. Marg, New Delhi – 110001.

petails of immovable property

- Name of the State, District, Sub-division and Village (1) in which property is situated.
- Details of property (2)(a) House and buildings and their present value
 - (b) Lands and their present value
- Whether held as owner or beneficiary. (3)
- (4)Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held.
- (5)If not held in spouse's own name, state in whose held and his/her relationship with the spouse.
- (6)How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage,

inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of Person from whom acquired).

Any other relevant information which the (7)member may like to mention.

Details of movable property

- (1) Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/investments in banks/ stock markets/ companies/ financial institutions/ insurance policies etc.
- Make, model (and also registration No. in (2)case of vehicles) where necessary.
- Mode of acquisition (3) (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)
- Purchase price of the property (4)
- (5)In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed (a) Personal savings
 - (b) Other sources
- Whether held as owner or beneficiary. (6)
- Whether held jointly or severally. (7)
- Any other relevant information which (8)the member may like to furnish

Survey no.72, paiki 2/1. Hanol, Ta. Palitana Dist. Bhavnagar.Gujarat.

Not Applicable

Rs.4,46,250/-

Owner.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Purchased from Mr. Natubhai Bhagwanbhai Manadaviya via sale deed executed on 19/03/2018

Not Applicable

As Per Annexure - III

As	Per al	bove An	inexure

......

Not Applicable Not Applicable

As owner

Nil

C.	ormation regarding immovable and movable properties held by
	member's dependent children

1. Name of the Member's dependent children (in block letters)

DISHAKUMARI MANSUKHBHAI MANDAVIYA (DAUGHTER)

2. Father's/Husband's name

MANSUKHBHAI LAXMANBHAI MANDAVIYA

3. Permanent address

44, SARDARNAGAR, VADIYA ROAD PALITANA, DIST. BHAVANAGAR, GUJARAT

4. Delhi address

Details of immovable property

(1) Name of the State, District, Sub-division and Village in which property is situated.

Nil

Not Applicable

(2) Details of property

(a) House and buildings and their present value

(b) Lands and their present value

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary.

Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

(4) If not held in child's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the child.

(5) How acquired

(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of Person from whom acquired).

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

(6) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.

Not Applicable

II. Details of movable property

(1) Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/ investments in banks/ stock markets/ companies/financial institutions/ insurance policies etc.) As Per Annexure - III

(2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.

Not Applicable

(3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise) Not Applicable

4 (1)	Purchase price of the property	Not Applicable
	(a) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed Personal savings	Not Applicable
	(b) Other sources	
(5)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary.	
(6)	Whether held jointly or severally.	
(7)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	
	I MANSUKHBHAI LAXMANBHAI MANDAVIYA here	RATION by declare that the information given above is true and
Descrip	correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
Date:		Yours faithfully,
		(Signature/thumb) Impression of member

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

BY

SHRI MANSUKHBHAI MANDAVIYA MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT (RAJYA SABHA)

Annexure-I Details of House & Building (As on 31st of March,2020)

Sr. No.	Location	Details	Present Value in Rs.	Remarks
1.	Gandhinagar, Gujarat	Residence House Plot No. 8/A, Sector 2A, Gandhinagar 3552 Sq. Ft.	1,87,55,000/-	Owner, Purchased (Plot) in 2008 at Rs. 1,80,000 and constructed a house at a cost of Rs. 55,00,000
2.	Hanol, Ta, Palitana Disstt. Bhavnagar, Gujarat	Plot Survey No. 57 4070 Sq. Ft.	10,11,000/-	Joint property at 50% share Purchased in 2000 at Rs. 13,500 and developed
3.	Palitana, Bhavnagar, Gujarat	Residential Plot Survey No. 120 3660 Sq. Ft.	11,65,000/-	Joint Property at 33% share of Rs. 33,00,000/- Purchased in 2001 at Rs. 3300 and developed
4.	Palitana Bhavnagar, Gujarat	Shop Sardar Shopping Centre, Palitana 200 Sq. Ft.	2,40,000/-	Owner Purchased in 2011 at Rs. 42,000/-
5.	Palitana, Bhavnagar, Gujarat	Apartment Sitaram Complex, Palitana 3139 Sq. Ft.	21,50,000/-	Joint property at 33% share of Rs.60,91,000/- purchased in 2007 at Rs. 84,446/-
6.	Palitana, Bhavnagar, Gujarat	GIDC Palitana 5382 Sq. Ft.	2,68,000/-	Owner Purchased in 2011 at Rs. 1,00,000/-

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

BY

SHRI MANSUKHBHAI MANDAVIYA MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT (RAJYA SABHA)

Annexure-II Details of Land (As on 31st of March,2020)

Sr. No	Location	Details	Present Value in Rs.	Remarks
1	Hanol, Ta. Palitana, Dist. Bhavnagar, Gujarat	Survey no. 72 paiki 2/2. 5 Acres and 12 Guntha.	36,75,000/-	Owner, Purchased in 2004 at Rs. 1,82,350/-
2.	Hanol, Ta. Palitana, Dist. Bhavnagar, Gujarat	Survey no. 74 paiki 2/2 2 Acres and 9 Guntha.	8,10,000/-	Owner, Joint property at 50% share of Rs. 15,40,000 (i.e. Rs.7,70,000/-)
3.	Hanol, Ta.Palitana, Dist.Bhavnagar, Gujarat.	Survyey no.95 paiki 1 and Paiki 2 5 Acre and 52 Ghunta	5,40,000/-	Owner, Joint property at 50% share of Rs.10,26,800/- (i.e.5,13,400/-) purchased via sale deed executed on 9/2/2019
4.	Virpur Chowk, Ta.Jaser, Dist. Bhavnagar, Gujarat.	Survey no.100/2 Paiki 20 & Paiki 24 12 Acre and 47 Ghunta.	16,98,000/-	Owner, received by way of in- heritance from father Shri.Laxman bhai J. Mandaviya. As on 19.12.2018

(Mansukh Mandaviya)

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

BY

SHRI MANSUKHBHAI MANDAVIYA MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT (RAJYA SABHA)

Annexure-III

Details of Movable Properties (As on 31st of March,2020)

(A) Mansukhbhai Mandaviya

- 1. Insurance Policies
 - a. LIC Policy No. = 811737153 (Sum Assured Rs. 1,00,000/-)
- 2. Business & Trading
 - a. M/S. SitaramTrading co. 33% partnership
- 3. Jewellery
 - a. Gold = 1,50,000.00 Rs
- 4. Deposits in Banks

SL.	Name of Bank & Place	Saving A/c No.	Amount (Rs.)
No.			
1	SBI, Gandhinagar	10325234856	3,11,709/-
2	SBI, Parliament House, Delhi	32271071021	31,28,256/-
3	Saurashtra Gramin Bank, Palitana	6267016311	860/-

5. Recurring Deposits (RD) in SBI as on 31/03/2020.

SL. No.	Recurring Deposit Account number.	Amount (Rs.)
1.	37704006158	2,30,000/-
2.	37704008587	2,30,000/-
3.	37704009874	2,30,000/-
4.	37704011227	2,30,000/-
5.	37704017365	2,30,000/-

6. Mutual funds

Sr. No.	Name of Mutual Funds	Amount
		(Rs.)
1.	SBI Equity Hybrid Fund (Growth)	20,00,000/-

(B) Spouse: Geetaben Mansukhbhai Mandaviya

1. Jewellery

a. Gold = Rs. 11,14,256/-

2. Deposits in Banks

SL. No.	Name of Bank &	Saving A/c No.	Amount
	Place		(Rs.)
1.	Union Bank, Palitana	0708	8,380/-
2.	SBI, Gandhinagar	20172932482	30,383/-

3. Income from business activity.

- a. Designated Partner Remuneration from Laxman Realty LLP firm for F.Y. 2019-20 Rs. 17,13,500/- (Subject to Audit)
- b. Profit Share of 25% from Laxman Realty LLP firm for F.Y. 2019-20 Rs.16,22,596/- (Subject to Audit).

(C) Daughter: Disha Mansukhbhai Mandaviya

Deposits in Banks

SL. No.	Name of Bank & Place	Saving A/c No.	Amount in Rs.
1.	SBI Gandhinagar	20349530385	478/-

(Mansukh Mandaviya)

DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY

SHRI MANSUKHBHAI MANDAVIYA MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT (RAJYA SABHA)

Annexure-IV

Details of Liabilities (As on 31st of March,2020)

Sr. No	Details	Amount
1	Housing Loan, State Bank of India, Gandhinagar as on 31/03/2020.	Rs. 25,00,000 (Actual Loan)
		Rs.9,02,674/- (Outstanding loan)

(Mansukh Mandaviya)

FORM

For Declaration of Interests by Members of Rajya Sabha

See Rule 293 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the Council of States (Use extra sheet signed by the Member if space is insufficient for making entries)

1. Name of the Member (in block letter)

MANSUKHBHAI LAXMANBHAI MANDAVIYA

(in block letter)

LAXMANBHAI JIVABHAI MANDAVIYA

Father's/Husband's name
 State

GUJARAT

4. Party affiliation

BHARTIYA JANTA PARTY

- 5. Date of Election/Nomination
- 6. Date of taking Oath/making affirmation

Pecuniary Interest

I. Remunerative Directorship

Not Applicable

- 1. Name and address of the Company
- 2. Nature of Company Business
- 3. Salary/fees/allowance/benefits or any other receipts which are taxable (per annum)

II. Regular Remunerated Activity

1. Name and address of the Establishment

Sitaram Trading Co.

Bhairaw Para

Palitana, Bhavnagar Gujarat - 364270

2. Nature of Business

3. Position held

Trading in Animal Feeds

33% Share in the partnership

firm M/s. Sitaram Trading Co.

4. Amount of Remuneration received (per annum)

Remuneration Rs. 1,29,555/-

Interest Rs.1,10,890/-

III. Shareholding of Controlling Nature

Not Applicable

- 1. Name and Address of the Company
- 2. Nature of Business of the Company
- 3. Percentage of shares held

IV. Paid Consultancy

Not Applicable

- 1. Nature of consultancy
- 2. Business activity of the organisation where engaged of Consultant
- 3. Total Value of Benefits derived from the Consultancy

V. Professional Engagement

Not Applicable

- 1. Description
- 2. Fees/Remuneration earned there from (per annum)

(Mansukh Mandaviya)

Signature of the Member

Division